\2301 ITEM NO.37+57 COURT NO.3 SECTION IX SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1326-1327/2017 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/12/2016in WP No. 10478/2014 19/12/2016 in WP No. 10478/2014 passed by the High Court Of Bombay) MANISHA VITHAL SHINDE Petitioner(s) **VERSUS** ANANT HANUMANT ULAHALKAR AND ORS Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report) With SLP(C)....CC No. 1592/2017 (With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and interim relief and interim relief and office report) SLP(C)...CC No. 1585/2017 (With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and interim relief and office report) SLP(C)...CC No. 1583/2017 (With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and interim relief and office report) SLP(C)...CC No. 1723/2017 (With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and interim relief and office report) SLP(C)...CC No. 1725/2017 (With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and interim relief and office report) SLP(C)...CC No. 1731/2017 (With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and interim relief and office report) Date : 20/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv. Mr. Pralhad Paranjape, Adv. Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv. Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, Adv. Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv. Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv. Mrs.Rajat Kapoor, Adv. Mr. Sandeep Deshmukh, Adv. Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Adv. For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv. Mr. Arpit Rao, Adv. Mr. Yogesh K. Ahirrao, Adv. Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv. UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER The matters are adjourned for two weeks, as prayed for. (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RAJINDER KAUR) AR-cum-PS Court Master