LISTED ON: 13.02.2017

BEFORE COURT NO.: 4

ITEM NO.: 25

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 1-13

(Application for permission to file SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO...CC 2994 OF 2017 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MINABAI SHAHAJI ANBHULE @ MINABAI POPAT SHINDE AND ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

CHIEF ELECTION COMMISSIONER AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that SLP(C) Nos. 1326-1327 of 2017 (Main SLP(C) Nos. 29874-29875 of 2016) arising out of same judgment was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03rd February, 2017 when the Court was pleased to adjourn the matter and directed to be listed before another Bench of this Court. (Copy of the Record of Proceeding dated 03rd February, 2017 is enclosed herewith).

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report. Dated this the 10^{th} day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Advocate

pm

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR