```
Æ!1
ITEM NO.55
                        COURT NO.4
                                                 SECTION IX
                SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                       RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
PETITION(S)
             FOR
                   SPECIAL
                            LEAVE
                                    TO
                                         APPEAL
                                                  (C)
29874-29875/2016
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 02/09/2016
IN WP NO. 5686/2016 AND DATED 01/10/2016 IN RP NO. 201/2016 PASSED
BY THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)
SHANKAR S/O RAGHUNATH DEVRE (PATIL)
                                                  PETITIONER(S)
                                VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.
                                                  RESPONDENT(S)
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
WITH
SLP(C) NO. 31479/2016
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C) NO. 29967/2016
      APPLN.(S)
                   FOR
                        PERMISSION
                                           FILE
                                                  ADDITIONAL
                                                               DOCUMENTS
                                                                           AND
INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1592/2017
(WITH
       APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION
                                      TO
                                           FILE
                                                  SLP
                                                        AND
                                                              INTERIM
                                                                        RELIEF
                                                                                 AND
OFFICE REPORT)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1585/2017
(WITH
       APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION
                                      TO
                                           FILE
                                                  SLP
                                                        AND
                                                              INTERIM
                                                                        RELIEF
                                                                                 AND
OFFICE REPORT)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1583/2017
(WITH
       APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION
                                      TO
                                           FILE
                                                  SLP
                                                        AND
                                                                                 AND
                                                              INTERIM
                                                                        RELIEF
OFFICE REPORT)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1723/2017
(WITH
       APPLN.(S)
                  FOR PERMISSION
                                      TO
                                           FILE
                                                  SLP
                                                        AND
                                                              INTERIM
                                                                        RELIEF
                                                                                 AND
OFFICE REPORT)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1725/2017
(WITH
       APPLN.(S)
                   FOR PERMISSION
                                      TO
                                           FILE
                                                  SLP
                                                        AND
                                                              INTERIM
                                                                        RELIEF
                                                                                 AND
OFFICE REPORT)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1731/2017
      APPLN.(S)
(WITH
                  FOR PERMISSION
                                      TO
                                           FILE
                                                  SLP
                                                        AND
                                                              INTERIM
                                                                        RELIEF
                                                                                 AND
OFFICE REPORT)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2764/2017
      APPLN.(S)
                  FOR PERMISSION
                                      TO
                                           FILE
                                                 SLP
                                                        AND
                                                              INTERIM
                                                                        RELIEF
                                                                                 AND
(WITH
OFFICE REPORT)
 SLP(C) NO. 1326-1327/2017
      APPLN.(S)
                  FOR
                        EXEMPTION
                                     FROM
                                           FILING
                                                     C/C
                                                           OF
                                                                THE
                                                                      IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)
Date: 13/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :
          HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
          HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
For Petitioner(s)
SLP(C) 29874-75/16,
CC 1592/17, Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Surabhi Guleria, Adv.
Ms. Pushpa Devi Sikri, Adv.
Mr. Mendalkar, Adv.
SLP(C) 31479/16,
29967/16, CC 1583/17,
CC 1723/17, 1725/17, Mr. Sandeep S. Deshmukh, Adv.
CC 1731/17 Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Adv.
\mbox{SLP(C)} CC 1585/17 Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.
SLP(C) CC 2764/17 Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.
SLP(C) 1326-27/17 Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
```

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amol V. Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh K. Ahirrao, Adv. Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv. Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv. Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv. UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER SLP(C)...CC NO.1592/2017, SLP(C)...CC NO.1585/2017, SLP(C)...CC NO.1583/2017, SLP(C)...CC NO.1723/2017, SLP(C)...CC NO.1725/2017, SLP(C)...CC NO.1731/2017, SLP(C)...CC NO.2764/2017, Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners and perused the relevant material. Permission to file Special Leave Petitions granted. Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment and O.T. is granted. Permission to Issue notice. In the meanting the High (December, Petition No.10) Tag with Nos.29874-298 Permission to file additional documents is granted. In the meantime, there shall be stay of the order of the High Court of Bombay dated 9 th 2016 in Writ Petition No.10478/2014. with Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos.29874-29875 of 2016. SLP(C) NO.1326-1327/2017 Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the relevant material. Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order(s) gran Issue notice. In the meanting the High Cour December, 2 19 th December, 20 Tag with order(s) granted. In the meantime, there shall be stay of the order of the High Court of Bombay dated 9 th December, 2016 and dated December, 2016 in Writ Petition No.10478/2014. with Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos.29874-29875 of 2016. SLP(C) NO.29874-29875/2016, SLP(C) NO.31479/2016 AND SLP(C)29967/2016 all List the matters along with connected cases for final disposal in the month of March, 2017. [VINOD LAKHINA] COURT MASTER [ASHA SONI] COURT MASTER