ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 5894/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/12/2016

in WP No. 10478/2014 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

NILESH CHINTAMAN MHATRE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANANT HANUMANT ULAHALKAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report) Date : 24/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of the order dated

9.12.2016 passed by the High Court of Bombay in Writ Petition

No.10478/2014.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos.29874-29875 of

2016.

[O.P. SHARMA] [RAJINDER KAUR]

AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER