SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29874-29875/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-09-2016 in WP No. 5686/2016 01-10-2016 in RP No. 201/2016 01-10-2016 in WP No. 5686/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

SHANKAR S/O RAGHUNATH DEVRE (PATIL)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only IA 54085/2018 in SLP(C) 7376-7377/2017 is listed)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7376-7377/2017 (IX)

(IA No.125453/2017-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 23-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Parties

Mr. Kishor Lambat, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Pahwa, Adv.

For M/S. Lambat And Associates, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, AOR

Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumari, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR

Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.

Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Rishi Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

IA 54085/2018 in SLP(C) 7376-7377/2017

It is stated by the learned counsel for respondent (Kalyan Dombiwali Municipal No.8 Corporation) that the issue of disqualification of the petitioner the subject is matter of consideration of a writ petition which is listed today before the High Court of Bombay.

The High Court may proceed to hear and pass appropriate order(s) in the matter.

The order(s) as may be passed by the High Court be laid before the Court on the next date of hearing.

List the matters after two weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER